22
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
LOWBAY & HIGHBAY LIGHTING
23

Wall Mount MBL with Pathway
Reflector
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 OPTIC
ONLY
ABCD W/
REFLECTOR
C2D1 OPTIC
ONLY
EFG W/
REFLECTOR
CATALOG NO. WEIGHT LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C
MBL1427
10.00 / 4.54
14
12-24VDC 1.17-0.58
T5 T4A T4 T3B T4A T4A T4A T4AMBL1430 120-277VAC 0.12-0.05
MBL1434 120-250VDC 0.12-0.04
MBL1727
17
12-24VDC 1.42-0.71
T5 T5 T5 T5 T4 T4 T4 T4MBL1730 120-277VAC 0.14-0.06
MBL1734 120-250VDC 0.14-0.06
MBL2027
20
12-24VDC 1.67-0.83
T5 T5 T5 T5 T4 T4 T4 T4MBL2030 120-277VAC 0.17-0.07
MBL2034 120-250VDC 0.17-0.06
MBL2227
22
12-24VDC 1.83-0.92
T4A T4 T4A T4 T4 T4 T4 T4MBL2230 120-277VAC 0.18-0.08
MBL2234 120-250VDC 0.18-0.07
MBL2527
25
12-24VDC 2.08-1.04
T5 T5 T5 T5 T4 T4 T4 T4MBL2530 120-277VAC 0.21-0.09
MBL2534 120-250VDC 0.21-0.08
MBL4027
15.5 / 7.03
40

3-sided EXIT Accessory (use without guard) VEXA100B NA
Tank adapter to Crouse-Hinds® VM Series mounts* VMCHVM NA
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 C2D1
CATALOG
NO.
WEIGHT
LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS VMG15
LUMENS
VMR175
LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C
VM1L4005
15.50 /
7.03
40
480 VAC 0.09
5267 5060 T5 T4A T4
VM1L4015 347 VAC 0.13
VM1L4027 12-24VDC 3.33-1.67
VM1L4030 120-277VAC 0.36-0.16
VM1L5005
50
480 VAC 0.10
6162 6427 T5 T4A T4
VM1L5015 347 VAC 0.14
VM1L5027 12-24VDC 4.17-2.08
VM1L5030 120-277VAC 0.43-0.18
30
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING

T4A T4 - EFG -
VM4L(Y)1833 130 347-480 VAC 0.38-0.27
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 C2D1
CATALOG NO.k TYPICAL TANK ONLY
WEIGHT LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPSj 40°C 55°C 65°C 40°C 55°C 65°C
VM2L(Y)630
17.65 / 8.00
40 120-277 VAC 0.35-0.16
T4A T4A T4 EFGVM2L(Y)633 40 347-480VAC 0.12-0.09
VM2L(Y)634 40 120-250VDC 0.33-0.16
VM2L(Y)730 50 120-277 VAC 0.43-0.21
T4A T4A T4 EFGVM2L(Y)733 50 347-480VAC 0.15-0.12
VM2L(Y)734 50 120-250VDC 0.42-0.20
VM2L(Y)930 65 120-277 VAC 0.56-0.24
T4A T4A T4 EFGVM2L(Y)933 65 347-480VAC 0.19-0.14
VM2L(Y)934 65 120-250VDC 0.54-0.26
HIGH WATTAGE – OPTICS AND ACCESSORIES
DELIVERED LUMENS
CATALOG NUMBER
VMG25 VMR255 VMER40 VZRP175B VZRG4020 VZRG4050 VZRPF12 VZRGF12
GL R5 ER P5 S2 S5 PF GF
VM4LB6(XX)(YY)N 6278 5915 4575 4692 4771 4879
VM4LC6(XX)(YY)N 6223 5127 4645 4880 4989 4914 5570 5644
VM4LB7(XX)(YY)N 7437 6996 5589 5846 5968 5973
VM4LC7(XX)(YY)N 7344 6026 5491 5757 5892 5830 6563 6679
VM4LB9(XX)(YY)N 9692 9084 7465 7928 8090 8078
VM4LC9(XX)(YY)N 9453 7746 6973 7420 7671 7482 8492 8647
VM4LB12(XX)(YY)N 12750 12020 9804 10410 10550 9168
VM4LC12(XX)(YY)N 12300 10380 9470 9969 10190 10030 11370 11570
VM4LB14(XX)(YY)N 14760 13810 11240 11890 12110 12010
VM4LC14(XX)(YY)N 14120 11980 10910 11460 11810 11520 13080 13300
VM4LB18(XX)(YY)N 17710 16700 14080 14910 15050 15140
VM4LC18(XX)(YY)N 17820 14530 13380 13970 14390 14190 15940 16270
(XX) = VOLTAGE
(YY) = MOUNT
VMER40VMG25 VMR255 VZRG4020VZRP175B VZRG4050 VZRPF/VZRGF
TYPICAL WEIGHTS (LBS./KG) W/STANDARD GLOBE